

**BID TABULATION FOR:**

CONSTRUCTION OF THE  
SIGNALIZATION  
HONEY CREEK MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF COLLIN COUNTY  
CITY OF MCKINNEY, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

**BID OPENING DATE:**

JULY 28, 2026

**BID OPENING LOCATION:**

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

**TABULATION BY:**

S.BOOTH

**TABULATION DATE:**

JULY 28, 2026

**LJA JOB NO.**

NT852F-0285

| BIDDER NAME                          | BASE BID     | PROPOSED<br>DURATION<br>(DAYS) | CONTRACTOR'S<br>SCHEDULE |
|--------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
| 1) AMERICAN TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LLC | \$332,583.76 | 90 \ 90                        | NOT PROVIDED             |
| 2) ROADWAY SOLUTIONS INC             | \$473,394.00 | 180 \ 180                      | AUGUST 15, 2026          |
| 3) ROAD SOLUTIONS LLC                | \$721,487.25 | 75 \ 20                        | AUGUST 2026              |

*Ronald Salamie*

I, Ron Salamie, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



7.28.2026

*Ronald Salamie*

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR LAUD HOWELL PARKWAY AT TRINITY FALLS PARKWAY

HONEY CREEK MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF COLLIN COUNTY  
CITY OF MCKINNEY, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS  
JULY 28, 2026  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S.BOOTH  
JULY 28, 2026  
NT852F-0285

|                                                                 |                                                         |      |      | 1) AMERICAN TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LLC |                     | 2) ROADWAY SOLUTIONS INC |                     | 3) ROAD SOLUTIONS LLC |                     |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------|------|------|--------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| NO.                                                             | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                        | UNIT | QTY  | UNIT COST                            | TOTAL               | UNIT COST                | TOTAL               | UNIT COST             | TOTAL               |
| <b>BASE BID SECTION A – SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>                 |                                                         |      |      |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                              | DRILL SHAFT (48 IN)                                     | LF   | 88   | \$636.09                             | \$55,975.92         | \$1,450.00               | \$127,600.00        | \$800.00              | \$70,400.00         |
| 2.                                                              | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 80) (2")                               | LF   | 30   | \$21.95                              | \$658.50            | \$22.00                  | \$660.00            | \$26.00               | \$780.00            |
| 3.                                                              | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")                               | LF   | 90   | \$21.11                              | \$1,899.90          | \$18.00                  | \$1,620.00          | \$22.00               | \$1,980.00          |
| 4.                                                              | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2") (BORE)                        | LF   | 620  | \$26.11                              | \$16,188.20         | \$36.00                  | \$22,320.00         | \$32.95               | \$20,429.00         |
| 5.                                                              | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")                               | LF   | 155  | \$32.09                              | \$4,973.95          | \$19.00                  | \$2,945.00          | \$24.00               | \$3,720.00          |
| 6.                                                              | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")                               | LF   | 100  | \$42.70                              | \$4,270.00          | \$20.00                  | \$2,000.00          | \$28.00               | \$2,800.00          |
| 7.                                                              | CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4") (BORE)                        | LF   | 1240 | \$47.70                              | \$59,148.00         | \$48.00                  | \$59,520.00         | \$53.95               | \$66,898.00         |
| 8.                                                              | ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED                            | LF   | 520  | \$2.85                               | \$1,482.00          | \$3.00                   | \$1,560.00          | \$2.06                | \$1,071.20          |
| 9.                                                              | ELEC CONDR (NO.8) INSULATED                             | LF   | 1200 | \$3.30                               | \$3,960.00          | \$3.00                   | \$3,600.00          | \$2.43                | \$2,916.00          |
| 10.                                                             | ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE                                  | LF   | 2205 | \$3.41                               | \$7,519.05          | \$3.00                   | \$6,615.00          | \$2.63                | \$5,799.15          |
| 11.                                                             | ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED                             | LF   | 30   | \$3.70                               | \$111.00            | \$3.00                   | \$90.00             | \$2.93                | \$87.90             |
| 12.                                                             | GROUND BOX TY D (162922) W/APRON                        | EA   | 5    | \$1,453.88                           | \$7,269.40          | \$2,100.00               | \$10,500.00         | \$1,600.00            | \$8,000.00          |
| 13.                                                             | ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(N)PS(U)                  | EA   | 1    | \$7,742.52                           | \$7,742.52          | \$13,000.00              | \$13,000.00         | \$11,500.00           | \$11,500.00         |
| 14.                                                             | REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM                                  | EA   | 2    | \$100.00                             | \$200.00            | \$200.00                 | \$400.00            | \$155.00              | \$310.00            |
| 15.                                                             | INSTALL HIGHWAY TRAFFIC SIGNAL (DPT SUP CNT & CAB)(ISO) | EA   | 1    | \$10,000.00                          | \$10,000.00         | \$25,500.00              | \$25,500.00         | \$78,000.00           | \$78,000.00         |
| 16.                                                             | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)                               | EA   | 16   | \$600.00                             | \$9,600.00          | \$425.00                 | \$6,800.00          | \$380.00              | \$6,080.00          |
| 17.                                                             | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)                           | EA   | 8    | \$600.00                             | \$4,800.00          | \$425.00                 | \$3,400.00          | \$380.00              | \$3,040.00          |
| 18.                                                             | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)                               | EA   | 16   | \$600.00                             | \$9,600.00          | \$425.00                 | \$6,800.00          | \$380.00              | \$6,080.00          |
| 19.                                                             | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)                           | EA   | 12   | \$600.00                             | \$7,200.00          | \$425.00                 | \$5,100.00          | \$380.00              | \$4,560.00          |
| 20.                                                             | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)                               | EA   | 16   | \$600.00                             | \$9,600.00          | \$425.00                 | \$6,800.00          | \$380.00              | \$6,080.00          |
| 21.                                                             | VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)                           | EA   | 8    | \$600.00                             | \$4,800.00          | \$425.00                 | \$3,400.00          | \$380.00              | \$3,040.00          |
| 22.                                                             | PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)                            | EA   | 8    | \$1,355.00                           | \$10,840.00         | \$650.00                 | \$5,200.00          | \$900.00              | \$7,200.00          |
| 23.                                                             | BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(5 SEC)                            | EA   | 8    | \$304.00                             | \$2,432.00          | \$200.00                 | \$1,600.00          | \$300.00              | \$2,400.00          |
| 24.                                                             | BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC)                            | EA   | 12   | \$180.00                             | \$2,160.00          | \$200.00                 | \$2,400.00          | \$275.00              | \$3,300.00          |
| 25.                                                             | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)                     | LF   | 510  | \$3.60                               | \$1,836.00          | \$6.00                   | \$3,060.00          | \$2.45                | \$1,249.50          |
| 26.                                                             | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)                     | LF   | 310  | \$4.00                               | \$1,240.00          | \$7.00                   | \$2,170.00          | \$3.48                | \$1,078.80          |
| 27.                                                             | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(12 CONDR)                    | LF   | 750  | \$5.20                               | \$3,900.00          | \$8.00                   | \$6,000.00          | \$5.35                | \$4,012.50          |
| 28.                                                             | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(20 CONDR)                    | LF   | 745  | \$7.10                               | \$5,289.50          | \$14.00                  | \$10,430.00         | \$7.80                | \$5,811.00          |
| 29.                                                             | TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(2 CONDR)                     | LF   | 1540 | \$3.10                               | \$4,774.00          | \$3.00                   | \$4,620.00          | \$1.98                | \$3,049.20          |
| 30.                                                             | INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1ARM(65")LUM                        | EA   | 4    | \$3,250.00                           | \$13,000.00         | \$9,500.00               | \$38,000.00         | \$54,190.00           | \$216,760.00        |
| 31.                                                             | PED POLE ASSEMBLY                                       | EA   | 4    | \$3,568.80                           | \$14,275.20         | \$2,800.00               | \$11,200.00         | \$3,700.00            | \$14,800.00         |
| 32.                                                             | INSTALL OF PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTONS                      | EA   | 8    | \$180.00                             | \$1,440.00          | \$500.00                 | \$4,000.00          | \$1,100.00            | \$8,800.00          |
| 33.                                                             | PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT                            | EA   | 1    | \$4,168.00                           | \$4,168.00          | \$3,200.00               | \$3,200.00          | \$4,200.00            | \$4,200.00          |
| 34.                                                             | INSTALL OF SIGNAL RELATED SIGNS                         | EA   | 14   | \$534.08                             | \$7,477.12          | \$1.00                   | \$14.00             | \$400.00              | \$5,600.00          |
| 35.                                                             | INSTALL OF FND FOR GROUND MNT CABINETS                  | EA   | 1    | \$1,530.00                           | \$1,530.00          | \$19,000.00              | \$19,000.00         | \$5,500.00            | \$5,500.00          |
| 36.                                                             | INSTALL OF CONTROL CABINET(GRND MNT)                    | EA   | 1    | \$650.00                             | \$650.00            | \$12,750.00              | \$12,750.00         | \$58,000.00           | \$58,000.00         |
| 37.                                                             | INSTALLL BBU SYSTEM                                     | EA   | 1    | \$6,690.00                           | \$6,690.00          | \$1,750.00               | \$1,750.00          | \$11,500.00           | \$11,500.00         |
| 38.                                                             | RVDS (PRES AND ADV)(INSTALL ONLY)                       | EA   | 4    | \$650.00                             | \$2,600.00          | \$600.00                 | \$2,400.00          | \$1,700.00            | \$6,800.00          |
| 39.                                                             | RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR COMM CABLE                      | LF   | 970  | \$4.30                               | \$4,171.00          | \$3.00                   | \$2,910.00          | \$5.50                | \$5,335.00          |
| 40.                                                             | CCTV FIELD EQUIP (DIGITAL) (INSTL ONLY)                 | EA   | 1    | \$650.00                             | \$650.00            | \$4,500.00               | \$4,500.00          | \$1,500.00            | \$1,500.00          |
| 41.                                                             | CAT 5 ETHERNET CABLE                                    | LF   | 70   | \$3.00                               | \$210.00            | \$3.00                   | \$210.00            | \$3.50                | \$245.00            |
| 42.                                                             | EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION (INST ONLY)                | EA   | 4    | \$650.00                             | \$2,600.00          | \$600.00                 | \$2,400.00          | \$2,000.00            | \$8,000.00          |
| 43.                                                             | EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION CABLE (INST ONLY)          | LF   | 925  | \$2.50                               | \$2,312.50          | \$2.00                   | \$1,850.00          | \$3.00                | \$2,775.00          |
| <b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION A – SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS</b>        |                                                         |      |      |                                      | <b>\$321,243.76</b> |                          | <b>\$449,894.00</b> |                       | <b>\$681,487.25</b> |
| <b>BASE BID SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>                 |                                                         |      |      |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                              | PAYMENT AND PERFORMANCE BONDS (100%)                    | LS   | 1    | \$9,450.00                           | \$9,450.00          | \$21,000.00              | \$21,000.00         | \$20,000.00           | \$20,000.00         |
| 2.                                                              | MAINTENANCE BOND - (2 YEAR, 100%)                       | LS   | 1    | \$1,890.00                           | \$1,890.00          | \$2,500.00               | \$2,500.00          | \$20,000.00           | \$20,000.00         |
| <b>SUBTOTAL BASE BID SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS</b>        |                                                         |      |      |                                      | <b>\$11,340.00</b>  |                          | <b>\$23,500.00</b>  |                       | <b>\$40,000.00</b>  |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 1 - ATC CABINET</b>                |                                                         |      |      |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                              | FURNISH ATC CABINET                                     | EA   | 1    | \$34,357.38                          | \$34,357.38         | \$29,000.00              | \$29,000.00         | \$30,800.00           | \$30,800.00         |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 1 - ATC CABINET</b>       |                                                         |      |      |                                      | <b>\$34,357.38</b>  |                          | <b>\$29,000.00</b>  |                       | <b>\$30,800.00</b>  |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 2 - SIGNAL CONTROLLER</b>          |                                                         |      |      |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                              | FURNISH SIGNAL CONTROLLER                               | EA   | 1    | \$6,176.60                           | \$6,176.60          | \$6,500.00               | \$6,500.00          | \$11,500.00           | \$11,500.00         |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 2 - SIGNAL CONTROLLER</b> |                                                         |      |      |                                      | <b>\$6,176.60</b>   |                          | <b>\$6,500.00</b>   |                       | <b>\$11,500.00</b>  |

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR LAUD HOWELL PARKWAY AT TRINITY FALLS PARKWAY

HONEY CREEK MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF COLLIN COUNTY  
CITY OF MCKINNEY, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS  
JULY 28, 2026  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S.BOOTH  
JULY 28, 2026  
NT852F-0285

|                                                                                      |                                                      |      |     | 1) AMERICAN TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LLC |                     | 2) ROADWAY SOLUTIONS INC |                     | 3) ROAD SOLUTIONS LLC |                     |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------|------|-----|--------------------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------------------|
| NO.                                                                                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION                                     | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST                            | TOTAL               | UNIT COST                | TOTAL               | UNIT COST             | TOTAL               |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 3 - SIGNAL POLES AND MAST ARMS</b>                      |                                                      |      |     |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                                                   | FURNISH SIGNAL POLES AND MAST ARMS                   | EA   | 4   | \$55,227.48                          | <u>\$220,909.92</u> | \$30,000.00              | <u>\$120,000.00</u> | \$34,444.20           | <u>\$137,776.80</u> |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 3 - SIGNAL POLES AND MAST ARMS</b>             |                                                      |      |     |                                      | <b>\$220,909.92</b> |                          | <b>\$120,000.00</b> |                       | <b>\$137,776.80</b> |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 4 - APS EQUIPMENT</b>                                   |                                                      |      |     |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                                                   | FURNISH ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS) EQUIPMENT | EA   | 4   | \$809.90                             | <u>\$3,239.60</u>   | \$2,100.00               | <u>\$8,400.00</u>   | \$2,130.00            | <u>\$8,520.00</u>   |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 4 - APS EQUIPMENT</b>                          |                                                      |      |     |                                      | <b>\$3,239.60</b>   |                          | <b>\$8,400.00</b>   |                       | <b>\$8,520.00</b>   |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 5 - DETECTION EQUIPMENT</b>                             |                                                      |      |     |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                                                   | FURNISH DETECTION EQUIPMENT                          | EA   | 4   | \$6,774.33                           | <u>\$27,097.32</u>  | \$7,500.00               | <u>\$30,000.00</u>  | \$7,080.00            | <u>\$28,320.00</u>  |
| 2.                                                                                   | FURNISH DETECTION CABLE                              | LF   | 970 | \$2.00                               | <u>\$1,940.00</u>   | \$2.00                   | <u>\$1,940.00</u>   | \$2.12                | <u>\$2,056.40</u>   |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 5 - DETECTION EQUIPMENT</b>                    |                                                      |      |     |                                      | <b>\$29,037.32</b>  |                          | <b>\$31,940.00</b>  |                       | <b>\$30,376.40</b>  |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 6 - OPTICOM EQUIPMENT</b>                               |                                                      |      |     |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                                                   | FURNISH OPTICOM EQUIPMENT                            | EA   | 4   | \$2,158.58                           | <u>\$8,634.32</u>   | \$2,000.00               | <u>\$8,000.00</u>   | \$2,150.00            | <u>\$8,600.00</u>   |
| 2.                                                                                   | FURNISH OPTICUM CABLE                                | LF   | 925 | \$1.50                               | <u>\$1,387.50</u>   | \$2.00                   | <u>\$1,850.00</u>   | \$1.55                | <u>\$1,433.75</u>   |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 6 - OPTICOM EQUIPMENT</b>                      |                                                      |      |     |                                      | <b>\$10,021.82</b>  |                          | <b>\$9,850.00</b>   |                       | <b>\$10,033.75</b>  |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 7 - PTZ CABLE</b>                                       |                                                      |      |     |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                                                   | FURNISH PTZ CABLE                                    | EA   | 1   | \$592.35                             | <u>\$592.35</u>     | \$14,000.00              | <u>\$14,000.00</u>  | \$350.00              | <u>\$350.00</u>     |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 7 - PTZ CABLE</b>                              |                                                      |      |     |                                      | <b>\$592.35</b>     |                          | <b>\$14,000.00</b>  |                       | <b>\$350.00</b>     |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 8 - POLICE ENFORCEMENT CONFIRMATION LIGHTS</b>          |                                                      |      |     |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                                                   | FURNISH POLICE ENFORCEMENT CONFIRMATION LIGHTS       | EA   | 4   | \$430.80                             | <u>\$1,723.20</u>   | \$260.00                 | <u>\$1,040.00</u>   | \$1,180.00            | <u>\$4,720.00</u>   |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 8 - POLICE ENFORCEMENT CONFIRMATION LIGHTS</b> |                                                      |      |     |                                      | <b>\$1,723.20</b>   |                          | <b>\$1,040.00</b>   |                       | <b>\$4,720.00</b>   |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 9 - SIGNS AND HARDWARE</b>                              |                                                      |      |     |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                                                   | FURNISH ALL SIGNS AND HARDWARE                       | EA   | 14  | \$90.55                              | <u>\$1,267.70</u>   | \$525.00                 | <u>\$7,350.00</u>   | \$300.00              | <u>\$4,200.00</u>   |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 9 - SIGNS AND HARDWARE</b>                     |                                                      |      |     |                                      | <b>\$1,267.70</b>   |                          | <b>\$7,350.00</b>   |                       | <b>\$4,200.00</b>   |
| <b>ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 10 - LUMINAIRES</b>                                     |                                                      |      |     |                                      |                     |                          |                     |                       |                     |
| 1.                                                                                   | FURNISH LUMINAIRES                                   | EA   | 4   | \$356.49                             | <u>\$1,425.96</u>   | \$250.00                 | <u>\$1,000.00</u>   | \$340.00              | <u>\$1,360.00</u>   |
| <b>SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS ALTERNATE 10 - LUMINAIRES</b>                            |                                                      |      |     |                                      | <b>\$1,425.96</b>   |                          | <b>\$1,000.00</b>   |                       | <b>\$1,360.00</b>   |

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:  
BID OPENING LOCATION:  
TABULATION BY:  
TABULATION DATE:  
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR LAUD HOWELL PARKWAY AT TRINITY FALLS PARKWAY

HONEY CREEK MUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF COLLIN COUNTY  
CITY OF MCKINNEY, COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS  
JULY 28, 2026  
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.  
S.BOOTH  
JULY 28, 2026  
NT852F-0285

|                                                      |                  |      |     | 1) AMERICAN TRAFFIC CONSTRUCTION LLC |              | 2) ROADWAY SOLUTIONS INC |              | 3) ROAD SOLUTIONS LLC |              |
|------------------------------------------------------|------------------|------|-----|--------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|--------------|
| NO.                                                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT COST                            | TOTAL        | UNIT COST                | TOTAL        | UNIT COST             | TOTAL        |
| BID SUMMARY                                          |                  |      |     |                                      |              |                          |              |                       |              |
| BASE BID SECTION A – SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS             |                  |      |     |                                      | \$321,243.76 |                          | \$449,894.00 |                       | \$681,487.25 |
| BASE BID SECTION B - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS             |                  |      |     |                                      | \$11,340.00  |                          | \$23,500.00  |                       | \$40,000.00  |
| TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID                                |                  |      |     |                                      | \$332,583.76 |                          | \$473,394.00 |                       | \$721,487.25 |
| ALTERNATE ITEMS                                      |                  |      |     |                                      |              |                          |              |                       |              |
| ALTERNATE 1 - ATC CABINET                            |                  |      |     |                                      | \$34,357.38  |                          | \$29,000.00  |                       | \$30,800.00  |
| ALTERNATE 2 - SIGNAL CONTROLLER                      |                  |      |     |                                      | \$6,176.60   |                          | \$6,500.00   |                       | \$11,500.00  |
| ALTERNATE 3 - SIGNAL POLES AND MAST ARMS             |                  |      |     |                                      | \$220,909.92 |                          | \$120,000.00 |                       | \$137,776.80 |
| ALTERNATE 4 - APS EQUIPMENT                          |                  |      |     |                                      | \$3,239.60   |                          | \$8,400.00   |                       | \$8,520.00   |
| ALTERNATE 5 - DETECTION EQUIPMENT                    |                  |      |     |                                      | \$29,037.32  |                          | \$31,940.00  |                       | \$30,376.40  |
| ALTERNATE 6 - OPTICOM EQUIPMENT                      |                  |      |     |                                      | \$10,021.82  |                          | \$9,850.00   |                       | \$10,033.75  |
| ALTERNATE 7 - PTZ CABLE                              |                  |      |     |                                      | \$592.35     |                          | \$14,000.00  |                       | \$350.00     |
| ALTERNATE 8 - POLICE ENFORCEMENT CONFIRMATION LIGHTS |                  |      |     |                                      | \$1,723.20   |                          | \$1,040.00   |                       | \$4,720.00   |
| ALTERNATE 9 - SIGNS AND HARDWARE                     |                  |      |     |                                      | \$1,267.70   |                          | \$7,350.00   |                       | \$4,200.00   |
| ALTERNATE 10 - LUMINAIRES                            |                  |      |     |                                      | \$1,425.96   |                          | \$1,000.00   |                       | \$1,360.00   |